
UPPER ARKANSAS

SOUTH PLATTE

GUNNISON

WHITE-YAMPA

REPUBLICAN

COLORADO 
HEADWATERS

RIO GRANDE 
HEADWATERS

UPPER 
SAN JUAN UPPER CIMARRON

UPPER 
COLORADO-DOLORES

NORTH 
PLATTE

SMOKY HILL

LOWER 
SAN JUAN

UPPER 
GREEN

Ouray

Aspen

Pueblo

Durango

Alamosa

Boulder

Gunnison

Fort Collins

Grand Junction

Colorado Springs

Glenwood Springs

Steamboat Springs

46

42

39
35

35

30

3839

42

40

43

28

45

35

3329

38

29

30

32

31

41

34

41

47

38

37

45

35

46 41

39

44

32

44

31

31

36

48

48

39

32

45

39
38

37

38

39

31

40

29

32

36

36

37

34

38

31

38

42

38

44

33

38

39

39

48

46

35

36

37

34

33

40

31

34

34

36

Denver

76

25

Colorado
SNOTEL Snow Density

70

0 20 40 60 80 10010
Miles

Prepared by the
USDA/NRCS National Water and Climate Center
Portland, Oregon
http://www.wcc.nrcs.usda.gov/gis/

Provisional Data 
Subject to Revision

Current Snow 
Density (%)

> 50%
41 - 50%
31 - 40%
26 - 30%
21 - 25%
16 - 20%
11 - 15%
< 11%
Snow free
Unavailable*
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*   Data unavailable at time 
    of posting or snow depth 
    sensor not available at site

Snow depth and snow pillow data are used to calculate density.  Automated snow depth measurements 
are known to occasionally read spuriously large during precipitation events.  Snow depth is also difficult 
to accurately measure at near-snow free conditions; data should be used with caution.


